Impact Re-Study
For
Generation Interconnection
Request
GEN-2006-046
SPP Generation
Interconnection Studies
      (#GEN-2006-046)

near Elk City.
a. Apply fault at the Elk City 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Elk City – GEN-2002-
005T.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
8 FLT08-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No. 7
9 FLT09-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) – Cedardale (520848) 138 kV
line, near Cedardale.
a. Apply fault at the Cedardale 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Mooreland -
Cedardale.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
10 FLT10-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No. 9
11 FLT11-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) – Glass Mtn. (514788) 138 kV
line, near Mooreland.
a. Apply fault at the Mooreland 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Mooreland – Glass
Mtn.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
Southwest Power Pool
GEN-2006-046 Restudy
Central Oklahoma
10/13/2010
AMEC Earth & Environmental                                                                                                                       Page 10
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
12 FLT12-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.11
13 FLT13-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodward (514785) – Iodine (OG&E) (514796)
138kV line near Woodward.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward   bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Woodward-Iodine.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
14 FLT14-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.13
15 FLT15-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron autotransformer (514898-514901-515715)
a. Apply fault at the Cimaron 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by taking the auto out of service
16 FLT16-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.15
17 FLT17-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring autotransformer (514715-514714-515770)
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by taking the auto out of service
18 FLT18-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.17
19 FLT19-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) – GEN-2001-037 (514785) 138
kV line, near Mooreland.
a. Apply fault at the Mooreland 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Mooreland – GEN-
2001-037.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
20 FLT20-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.19
21 FLT21-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) – Iodine (520957) 138kV line
near Iodine.
a. Apply fault at the Iodine bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the line from Mooreland-Iodine.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
22 FLT22-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No.21
23 FLT23-3PH
3 phase fault on one of the Woodward (515375) to Tatonga (515378)
345kV lines, near Tatonga.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
24 FLT24-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont. No. 23
25 FLT25-3PH
3 phase fault on one of the El Reno  (514823) to Roman Nose () 138kV
line, near El Reno.
a. Apply fault at the El Reno 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
Southwest Power Pool
GEN-2006-046 Restudy
Central Oklahoma
10/13/2010
AMEC Earth & Environmental                                                                                                                       Page 11
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
26 FLT26-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like Cont No. 25
In order to simulate 1PH faults, equivalent shunt Mvar1 were determined to be applied at the
faulted buses. Table 5 presents equivalent reactors used in the transient stability study.
Table 5:  Equivalent Shunt Mvar at Faulted Bus for Single-Line-to-Ground Faults
Fault No. Faulted Bus No.